2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report
Wagner College

Bystander Behaviors

The data below are from students who indicated that they did not experience sexual assault.

Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Branch 1 - Students who did not experience sexual assault

Branch 1, Q1. Since starting at Wagner College, have you observed a situation that you believe was sexual assault?

Yes 21 13% 7 9% 28 12%
No 134 82% 68 89% 202 84%
| suspect | observed a situation that was sexual assault, 9 5% 1 1% 10 4%
but I am not certain.

Total 164  100% 76  100% 240  100%

Branch 1, Q2. Since starting at Wagner College, have you observed a situation that you believe could have led to a sexual assault?
[Students who selected “No,” “I suspect . . .,” or skipped QI received Qll.]

Yes 25 17% 7 10% 32 15%
No 107 74% 56 81% 163 77%
| suspect | observed a situation that could have led to a 12 8% 6 9% 18 8%
sexual assault, but | am not certain.

Total 144  100% 69  100% 213 100%

Branch 1, Q3. Did you intervene?
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" for Ql, indicating that they believed they had observed a sexual assault.]

Yes 18 86% 3 43% 21 75%
| considered intervening but did not feel safe doing so. 1 5% 2 29% 3 11%
| considered intervening but did not feel comfortable 2 10% 1 14% 3 11%
doing so.

| considered intervening but did not know how to do so. 0 0% 1 14% 1 4%
| did not intervene. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 21 100% 7 100% 28 100%

Branch 1, Q3. Did you intervene?
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" for Qll, indicating that they believed they had observed a situation that could have led to a sexual assault.]

Yes 12 48% 7  100% 19 59%
| considered intervening but did not feel safe doing so. 3 12% 0 0% 3 9%
| considered intervening but did not feel comfortable 5 20% 0 0% 5 16%
doing so.

| considered intervening but did not know how to do so. 3 12% 0 0% 3 9%
| did not intervene. 2 8% 0 0% 2 6%
Total 25 100% 7 100% 32 100%

2017 Higher Education Data Sharing Consortium 1of3



2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report

HEDS

Wagner College
Bystander Behaviors
The data below are from students who indicated that they did not experience sexual assault.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Branch 1, Q4. How did you intervene? (Check all that apply)
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" for QI and Qlll, indicating that they had intervened when they had observed a sexual assault.]

| stepped in and separated the people involved in the 9 50% 1 33% 10 48%
situation.

| asked the person who appeared to be at risk if they 9  50% 0 0% 9  43%
needed help.

| confronted the person who appeared to be causing the 6  33% 2 67% 8 38%
situation.

| created a distraction to cause one or more of the 4 22% 1 33% 5 24%
people to disengage from the situation.

| asked others to step in with me and diffuse the 3 17% 2 67% 5 24%
situation.

| told someone in a position of authority about the 2 11% 0 0% 2 10%
situation.

Other 0 0% 1 33% 1 5%
Number of Students Who Responded to This Question 18 3 21

Branch 1, Q4. How did you intervene? (Check all that apply)
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" for Qll and Qlll, in

dicating that they had intervened when they had observed a situation that could have led to a sexual assault.]

| stepped in and separated the people involved in the 4 33% 3 43% 7 37%
situation.

| asked the person who appeared to be at risk if they 5 42% 1 14% 6 32%
needed help.

| confronted the person who appeared to be causing the 4 33% 3 43% 7 37%
situation.

| created a distraction to cause one or more of the 2 17% 1 14% 3 16%
people to disengage from the situation.

| asked others to step in with me and diffuse the 4 33% 1 14% 5 26%
situation.

| told someone in a position of authority about the i 8% 1 14% 2 11%
situation.

Other 1 8% 0 0% 1 5%
Number of Students Who Responded to This Question 12 7 19
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Bystander Behaviors

The data below are from students who indicated that they did not experience sexual assault.

Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %
Branch 2 - Students who a) suspect they were sexually assaulted, b) experienced an attempted sexual assault, or c) suspect they experienced an attempted sexual assault
Branch 2, Q1. Were there any bystanders during the incident?
Yes 11 52% 1 25% 12 48%
No 6 29% 1 25% 7 28%
| am not sure. 4 19% 2 50% 6 24%
Total 21 100% 4 100% 25  100%
Branch 2, Q2. Did they intervene?
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" to Ql.]
Yes 2 18% 1 100% 3 25%
No 9 82% 0 0% 9 75%
Total 11 100% 1 100% 12 100%
Branch 2, Q3. How did they intervene? (Check all that apply)
[The frequencies below are for students who selected "Yes" to Ql and Qll.]
They stepped in and separated us. 2 100% 1 100% 3 100%
They asked me if | needed help. 1 50% 1 100% 2 67%
They confronted the person who was assaulting me/was 1 50% 1 100% 2 67%
attempting to assault me/I suspect was attempting to
assault me.
They created a distraction. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
They asked others to step in with them and diffuse the 1 50% 0 0% 1 33%
situation.
They told someone in a position of authority about the 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
situation.
Other 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Number of Students Who Responded to This Question 2 1
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